1 UNITED KINGDOM CONFORMITY ASSESSMENT
 TYPE EXAMINATION CERTIFICATE
2 Product or Protective System Intended for use in Potentially Explosive Atmospheres
SI 2016:1107 (as amended) – Schedule 3A, Part 6
3 Type Examination Certificate No.: EMA22UKEX0100X
4 Product: LED luminaires
Type: PRIMA LED Ex *.*** *** ****/*** * * *
5

- with non-maintained emergency back-up source: or 0 °C to +50 °C (See tables below).
The degree of enclosure protection according to EN 60529 is IP66.
Type code and technical data
PRIMA LED Ex  a.bft PCc cccc/ddd e f g
a = number of LED modules rows (1 or 2)
b = length of 2,4 or 5 feet (ft)
cccc = lumen flux from 500 to 20000 lm
= “ ” = for NMxh emergency luminaires
ddd = CRI and CCT - 830, 840, 850 and 865
= “ ” = for NMxh emergency luminaires
e = “DALI” = version with digital dimmable driver DALI
= “ ”  = light fitting without digital dimmable driver DALI
f
= “1F” = light fitting with 1-phase 3 core through-wiring
= “3F” = light fitting with 3-phase 5 core through-wiring
= “ ” = light fitting without through-wiring
g
= “M1h” = light fitting with emergency back-up source, 1-hour operating time
= “M3h” = light fitting with emergency back-up source, 3-hours operating time
= “NM1h” = light fitting with non-maintained emergency back-up source, 1-hours operating time
= “NM3h” = light fitting with non-maintained emergency back-up source, 3-hours operating time
= “ “ = light fitting without emergency back-up source
The following variants are covered by this certificate
Type of the luminaire without emergency back-up source
Type Ambient temperature Supply Voltage and
Frequency System input
PRIMA LED Ex 1.2ft PCc 1600/8xx e  -25 °C ≤Ta≤ +60 °C
220-240V 50/60Hz
11W
PRIMA LED Ex 1.2ft PCc 2200/8xx e  -25 °C ≤Ta≤ +55 °C 16W
PRIMA LED Ex 1.4ft PCc 3200/8xx e -25 °C ≤Ta≤ +60 °C 23W
PRIMA LED Ex 1.4ft PCc 4400/8xx e  -25 °C ≤Ta≤ +55 °C 31W
PRIMA LED Ex 1.4ft PCc 6400/8xx e  -25 °C ≤Ta≤ +55 °C 44W
PRIMA LED Ex 1.5ft PCc 4000/8xx e  -25 °C ≤Ta≤ +60 °C 27W
PRIMA LED Ex 1.5ft PCc 5500/8xx e  -25 °C ≤Ta≤ +55 °C 38W
PRIMA LED Ex 1.5ft PCc 8000/8xx e  -25 °C ≤Ta≤ +55 °C 53W
PRIMA LED Ex 2.2ft PCc 3200/8xx e  -25 °C ≤Ta≤ +60 °C 22W
PRIMA LED Ex 2.2ft PCc 4400/8xx e  -25 °C ≤Ta≤ +55 °C 31W
PRIMA LED Ex 2.4ft PCc 6400/8xx e  -25 °C ≤Ta≤ +60 °C 43W
PRIMA LED Ex 2.4ft PCc 8800/8xx e  -25 °C ≤Ta≤ +55 °C 60W
PRIMA LED Ex 2.4ft PCc 12800/8xx e  -25 °C ≤Ta≤ +40 °C 85W
PRIMA LED Ex 2.5ft PCc 8000/8xx e  -25 °C ≤Ta≤ +60 °C 54W
PRIMA LED Ex 2.5ft PCc 11000/8xx e  -25 °C ≤Ta≤ +55 °C 71W
PRIMA LED Ex 2.5ft PCc 16000/8xx e  -25 °C ≤Ta≤ +40 °C 106W
PRIMA LED Ex 2.5ft PCc 20000/8xx e  -25 °C ≤Ta≤ +40 °C 118W
 SCHEDULE TO UK TYPE EXAMINATION CERTIFICATE
 CERTIFICATE NUMBER EMA22UKEX0100X
 EMA22UKEX0100X, 2022-12-23    Page 3 of 6     CSF343 4.0
Type of the luminaire with emergency back-up source
Type Ambient temperature Supply Voltage and
Frequency System input
PRIMA LED Ex 1.2ft PCc 1600/8xx e f 0 °C≤Ta≤+45 °C
220-240V 50/60Hz
11W
PRIMA LED Ex 1.2ft PCc 2200/8xx e f 0 °C≤Ta≤+45 °C 16W
PRIMA LED Ex 1.4ft PCc 3200/8xx e f 0 °C≤Ta≤+50 °C 23W
PRIMA LED Ex 1.4ft PCc 4400/8xx e f 0 °C≤Ta≤+50 °C 31W
PRIMA LED Ex 1.5ft PCc 4000/8xx e f 0 °C≤Ta≤+50 °C 27W
PRIMA LED Ex 1.5ft PCc 5500/8xx e f 0 °C≤Ta≤+50 °C 38W
PRIMA LED Ex 2.2ft PCc 3200/8xx e f 0 °C≤Ta≤+40 °C 22W
PRIMA LED Ex 2.2ft PCc 4400/8xx e f 0 °C≤Ta≤+35 °C 31W
PRIMA LED Ex 2.4ft PCc 6400/8xx e f 0 °C≤Ta≤+45 °C 43W
PRIMA LED Ex 2.4ft PCc 8800/8xx e f 0 °C≤Ta≤+40 °C 60W